FOR W PTO-1595 1-31-92	PATE	01-09-		partment of Commerce ind Trademark Office / Docket No.: 7451.0015-00 / Customer Number: 22,852				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached original de	atente and Tradem: ocuments or copy thereor.	101576	5584	GNMENTS				
Name of conveying party(ies):     Christian Sven Collberg	6	2. N	lame and addres	s of receiving party(ies):				
12-29-00	DEC 2 9 2000 E	Name:	Auckland Unis	ervices Limited				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Internal Address:								
Nature of conveyance:		Street Add	Street Address: 58 Symonds Street					
	erger	City: A	uckland					
Security C	hange of Name	Country:	New Zealand	Country Code:				
Other:		Additional	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?					
Execution Date: June 5, 1998			☐ Yes ☐ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent the application:	number(s): If this document is	being filed tog	ether with a new	application, the execution date of				
A. Patent Application Number(s):		В. Р	atent Number(s)					
09/095,346								
A	dditional numbers attached?	l □ Yes	⊠ No					
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be			otal number of apvolved: 1	oplications and registrations				
Name:		7. T	otal fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$40				
			Enclosed (Ple account)	ase charge deficiency to deposit				
			Authorized to	be charged to deposit account				
	RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT							
& DUNNER, L.L.P.		_						
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.								
		-						
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	20005-3315	8. D	eposit Account N	o.: <u>06-0916</u>				
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.  City: Washington	20005-3315	8. D	eposit Account N	o.: <u>06-0916</u>				
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.  City: Washington  State: D.C. Zip:								
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.  City: Washington  State: D.C. Zip:  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief,								
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.  City: Washington  State: D.C. Zip:  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true							
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.  City: Washington  State: D.C. Zip:  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, document.  Linda J. Thayer, Reg. No. 45,68	the foregoing information is true	and correct a	any attached	copy is a true copy of the original				

01/08/2001 GTDN11 00000168 0909**2**346 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011396 FRAME: 0606

## **ASSIGNMENT OF**

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY IN NEW ZEALAND

THIS DEED made the	5	day of	Jun-e	One thousand Nine I	Hundred
and minety eight	(1978.			•	

<u>BETWEEN</u> Christian Sven Collberg, a Swedish citizen of 25 Glenalmond Road, Mt Eden, Auckland, New Zealand (the Inventor) on the one part

AND AUCKLAND UNISERVICES LIMITED, a wholly owned consulting and research company of Auckland University of New Zealand, of 58 Symonds Street, Auckland, New Zealand;

(the Assignee) on the other part

WHEREAS the Inventor has made an Invention, the title and application number of which is given in the Schedule hereto (referred to as "the Invention") and for which an application for a patent has been made;

<u>AND WHEREAS</u> the Inventor has agreed with the Assignee to assign all its rights and benefits in the Invention to the Assignee for good and valuable consideration and other good consideration.

NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED that in consideration of the foregoing and in consideration of the sum One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor assigns to the Assignee any and all rights and benefits in the Invention held by him together with the right to apply for protection of the Invention in New Zealand and elsewhere by way of application for Letters Patent or otherwise.

NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED that the inventor will execute at the request and expense of the Assignee any and all documents necessary for the protection of the Invention in the name of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 011396 FRAME: 0607

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignoe each have executed this deed on the date mentioned above.

Christian Sven Collberg

Witnessed by:

DOUGLAS WAI KOK LOW

56 ALMORAH ROAD, EROM ALKKLAND

PROGRAMMER

Occupation

**AUCKLAND UNISERVICES LIMITED** 

Witnessed by:

40 John 87 Ponsonby

Occupation

**PATENT REEL: 011396 FRAME: 0608**  INVENTION ENTITLED:

Techniques For Enhancing Software Security/Privacy

**APPLICATION FILED:** 

New Zealand Patent Number 328057

PTASS74326

PATENT REEL: 011396 FRAME: 0609

**RECORDED: 12/29/2000**